
（単位：人、3月1日現在）

ＪＲ（国鉄） 公営・民鉄 その他 合計　　 前年比

昭和34 ．３．１ 7,035
35 ．３．１ 4,654 1,985 6,639 -396
36 ．３．１ 4,248 2,239 6,487 -152
37 ．３．１ 5,937 2,423 8,360 1,873
38 ．３．１ 5,996 2,785 8,781 421
39 ．３．１ 6,339 2,925 9,264 483
40 ．３．１ 8,144 3,320 11,464 2,200
41 ．３．１ 8,948 3,195 12,143 679
42 ．３．１ 9,161 3,295 12,456 313
43 ．３．１ 9,507 3,241 12,748 292
44 ．３．１ 9,685 3,668 13,353 605
45 ．３．１ 10,272 3,738 14,010 657
46 ．３．１ 11,337 4,043 15,380 1,370
47 ．３．１ 14,660 4,554 19,214 3,834
48 ．３．１ 13,826 4,536 18,362 -852
49 ．３．１ 13,158 4,449 141 17,748 -614
50 ．３．１ 13,044 4,548 149 17,741 -7
51 ．３．１ 12,882 4,712 148 17,742 1
52 ．３．１ 12,853 5,042 132 18,027 285
53 ．３．１ 13,316 5,183 145 18,644 617
54 ．３．１ 13,638 5,390 151 19,179 535
55 ．３．１ 13,461 5,860 151 19,472 293
56 ．３．１ 13,425 7,027 160 20,612 1,140
57 ．３．１ 13,255 7,770 160 21,185 573
58 ．３．１ 13,329 8,681 154 22,164 979
59 ．３．１ 13,294 9,634 173 23,101 937
60 ．３．１ 13,531 10,155 191 23,877 776
61 ．３．１ 12,187 10,912 210 23,309 -568
62 ．３．１ 10,366 11,496 197 22,059 -1,250
63 ．３．１ 9,714 11,899 207 21,820 -239

平成元年．３．１ 9,280 12,586 239 22,105 285
2 ．３．１ 8,820 13,478 254 22,552 447
3 ．３．１ 8,435 14,655 297 23,387 835
4 ．３．１ 8,227 15,575 303 24,105 718
5 ．３．１ 7,974 16,319 313 24,606 501
6 ．３．１ 7,782 17,085 309 25,176 570
7 ．３．１ 7,608 17,640 300 25,548 372
8 ．３．１ 7,481 17,902 303 25,686 138
9 ．３．１ 7,187 19,221 304 26,712 1,026
10 ．３．１ 7,020 18,106 277 25,403 -1,309
11 ．３．１ 6,912 18,439 291 25,642 239
12 ．３．１ 6,757 18,463 313 25,533 -109
13 ．３．１ 7,270 18,264 381 25,915 382
14 ．３．１ 7,345 18,162 313 25,820 -95
15 ．３．１ 7,628 17,866 303 25,797 -23
16 ．３．１ 7,668 17,461 309 25,438 -359
17 ．３．１ 7,742 17,218 307 25,267 -171
18 ．３．１ 8,108 16,580 293 24,981 -286
19 ．３．１ 8,128 16,678 295 25,101 120
20 ．３．１ 8,197 16,941 235 25,373 272
21 ．３．１ 8,183 16,975 234 25,392 19
22 ．３．１ 8,319 17,218 231 25,768 376
23 ．３．１ 8,072 16,987 221 25,280 -488
24 ．３．１ 8,285 17,000 214 25,499 219
25 ．３．１ 8,663 16,858 215 25,736 237
26 ．３．１ 8,975 16,831 228 26,034 298
27 ．３．１ 8,937 16,757 266 25,960 -74
28 ．３．１ 9,148 16,738 261 26,147 187
29 ．３．１ 9,253 16,837 276 26,366 219
30 ．３．１ 9,412 16,942 259 26,613 247
31 ．３．１ 9,391 17,079 256 26,726 113

2020 ．３．１ 9,276 17,116 228 26,620 -106
2021 ．３．１ 9,138 16,955 222 26,315 -305
2022 ．３．１ 8,976 16,337 224 25,537 -778
2023 ．３．１ 7,998 15,754 221 23,973 -1,564
2024 ．３．１ 7,512 15,920 226 23,658 -315
2025 ．３．１ 7,533 14,972 226 22,731 -927
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